10   WAALER, JØRGEN (incl. fully owned companies) ¹ 1 030 000   2,3 %

11   GRESSLIEN, ODD ROAR 955 000   2,2 %

12   V. EIENDOM AS 860 000   1,9 %

13   MP PENSJON PK 699 806   1,6 %

14   RING, JAN 676 322   1,5 %

15   PSI GROUP ASA 660 253   1,5 %

16   JACOBSEN, SVEIN (incl. fully owned companies) ¹ 450 000   1,0 %

17   SAXO PRIVATBANK A/S 416 650   0,9 %

18   SWEDBANK AB (PUBL) 363 376   0,8 %

19   NISTAD GRUPPEN AS 338 300   0,8 %

20   DELTA INVEST AS 326 386   0,7 %

Sum 20 largest shareholders 32 553 911   73,4 %

Sum 1 659 other shareholders 11 822 129   26,6 %

Sum all 1 679 shareholders 44 376 040   100 %

¹ Primary insiders

PSI Group ASA – Q2 and first half 2014   Page 18

NOTE 6 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FIGURES

New Vision was acquired 2 July 2014 and will be consolidated from the third quarter 2014.

in KNOK

P&L
 PSI GROUP ASA

consolidated  New Vision

 PSI GROUP ASA

consolidated incl.

Vision

 PSI GROUP ASA

consolidated  New Vision

 PSI GROUP ASA

consolidated incl.

Vision

Revenue 173 188   23 596   196 784   186 776   13 463   200 239

EBITDA 10 038   -200   9 838   13 080   -684   12 396

Depreciation and amortizations of intangible assets and goodwill-7 281   -993   -8 274   -5 700   -594   -6 294

EBIT 2 757   -1 194   1 563   7 380   -1 278   6 102

Net financial items -665   -92   -757   -2 264   -74   -2 338

Profit before tax 2 091   -1 285   806   5 115   -1 352   3 763

Tax -584   -   -584   -1 502   -   -1 502

Net Profit 1 507   -1 285   222   3 613   -1 352   2 261

Balance sheet  31.03.14 31.03.14 31.03.14 31.03.13 31.03.13 31.03.13

Intangible assets 231 794   7 314   239 108   212 814   4 768   217 582

Tangible assets 41 265   3 203   44 468   24 519   2 818   27 337

Financial assets 481   -   481   12 329   5 269   17 598

Total non-current assets 273 539   10 517   284 056   249 661   12 855   262 516

Inventory 76 596   11 037   87 633   76 121   9 193   85 314

Receivables 130 677   29 008   159 685   136 174   16 084   152 258

Bank deposits 11 211   446   11 657   4 110   90   4 200

Total current assets 218 486   40 491   258 977   216 404   25 367   241 771

Total assets 492 025   51 008   543 033   466 065   38 222   504 287

Paid-in equity 336 392   1 222   336 392   336 392   1 106   336 392

Own shares -409   -   -409   -365   -1 203   -365

Other equity -89 461   7 017   -81 223   -134 734   9 866   -124 965

Minority interests -   -   -   382   -   382

Total equity 246 522   8 238   254 760   201 674   9 769   211 443

Provision for liabilities -   -   -   6 199   -   6 199

Long term interest bearing liabilities 40 072   6 909   46 981   41 919   6 846   48 765

Total long term liabilities 40 072   6 909   46 981   48 117   6 846   54 963

Short term interest bearing liabilities 29 129   10 831   39 960   56 213   7 907   64 120

Short term liabilities 176 302   25 029   201 331   160 060   13 700   173 760

Total short term liabilities 205 431   35 860   241 291   216 274   21 607   237 881

Total liabilities 245 503   42 769   288 272   264 391   28 454   292 845

Total equity and liabilities 492 025   51 008   543 033   466 065   38 222   504 287

Q1 2014 Q1 2013

PSI Group ASA – Q2 and first half 2014   Page 19

NOTES:

______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________